information has been disclosed for price per share of our Company based on the last five primary or secondary transactions where our Promoters, members of the Promoter
Group or shareholder(s) having the right to nominate director(s) on our Board, are a party to the transaction, not older than three years prior to the date of filing of the Red
Herring Prospectus irrespective of the size of the transaction, is as below

Based on primary issuance NIL NIL NIL

Based on secondary transactions NA NA NA

Past transactions
Weighted average cost of

#acquisition per Equity Share (`)
Cap Price

`266
Floor Price

`253

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR INVESTORS

1. Promoters and members of the Promoter Group of the Company have not undertaken any transaction of shares aggregating up to 1% or more of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company from the DRHP filing date.
2. The aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, our Promoter Group and the additional top 10 Shareholders as a percentage of the pre-Offer paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company is set out below:

#Name of the ShareholderS. No.

Post-Offer shareholding as at Allotment*

At the upper end of the Price Band (`266)At the lower end of the Price Band (`253)

Promoters

 1. Canara Bank 101,702,888^ 51.00 75,778,622 38.00% 75,778,622 38.00%

 2. ORIX Corporation Europe N.V. 97,714,540 49.00 73,784,449 37.00% 73,784,449 37.00%

  Total 199,417,428 100.00 149,563,071 75.00% 149,563,071 75.00%

Pre-Offer shareholding as at the date of the
price band advertisement

#The Promoters are also the shareholders of the Company

^Includes 4,800 Equity Shares held by Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Arunkumar K R, Alok Kumar Agarwal, Purshottam Chand, S Kanimozhi, and Mahesh Muralidhar Pai, jointly with Canara Bank.

*Assuming full subscription in the Offer. The post-Offer shareholding details as at allotment will be based on actual subscription and the Offer Price and updated in the Prospectus, subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment. Also, this table assumes there is no transfer of shares by these shareholders between the date of the advertisement and allotment (if any

[…]

face value ` 10 each held
on a fully diluted basis*

Percentage of total pre-Offer
paid up Equity Share capital

on a fully diluted basis

Number of Equity Shares^ Percentage of total post-
Offer paid up Equity Share

capital on a fully diluted
basis*

Financial Year / Period ended RoNW (%) Weight

2025 31.78% 3

2024 33.22% 2

2023 24.05% 1

Weighted Average for the above three Financial Year 30.97% -

Three months period ended June 30, 2025* 9.23% -

Three months period ended June 30, 2024* 10.11% -

D.   Return on Net Worth (“RoNW”)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR INVESTORS

1. Promoters and members of the Promoter Group of the Company have not undertaken any transaction of shares aggregating up to 1% or more of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company from the DRHP filing date.
2. The aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, our Promoter Group and the additional top 10 Shareholders as a percentage of the pre-Offer paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company is set out below:

#Name of the ShareholderS. No.

Post-Offer shareholding as at Allotment*

At the upper end of the Price Band (`266)At the lower end of the Price Band (`253)

Promoters

 1. Canara Bank 101,702,888^ 51.00 75,778,622 38.00% 75,778,622 38.00%

 2. ORIX Corporation Europe N.V. 97,714,540 49.00 73,784,449 37.00% 73,784,449 37.00%

  Total 199,417,428 100.00 149,563,071 75.00% 149,563,071 75.00%

Pre-Offer shareholding as at the date of the
price band advertisement

#The Promoters are also the shareholders of the Company
^Includes 4,800 Equity Shares held by Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Arunkumar K R, Alok Kumar Agarwal, Purshottam Chand, S Kanimozhi, and Mahesh Muralidhar Pai, jointly with Canara Bank.
*Assuming full subscription in the Offer. The post-Offer shareholding details as at allotment will be based on actual subscription and the Offer Price and updated in the Prospectus, subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment. Also, this table assumes there is no transfer of shares by these shareholders between the date of the advertisement and allotment (if any